

Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING INC.		Ryan Inc. Southern		Ranger Construction Industries	
				Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
12741-633--01-01	Contractor quality control program (CQCP) (C-100-14.1)	1	lump sum	\$ 37,056.00	\$ 37,056.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
12741-633--01-02	Temp. air and water pollution soil erosion and siltation control (C-102-5.1a)	1	lump sum	\$ 20,223.00	\$ 20,223.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 4,940.00
12741-633--01-03	Mobilization (C-105-6.1)	1	lump sum	\$ 121,810.00	\$ 121,810.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00
12741-633--01-04	Contractor staging and storage (C-105-6.2)	1	lump sum	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
12741-633--01-05	Full depth asphalt pavement removal including base material (P-101-5.1b)	700	square yard	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 19.90	\$ 13,930.00
12741-633--01-06	Cold milling 2-inches (P-101-5.2)	300	square yard	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 25.85	\$ 7,755.00	\$ 45.40	\$ 13,620.00
12741-633--01-07	Stripping (P-151-4.1)	2	acre	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,222.00	\$ 36,444.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 30,800.00
12741-633--01-08	Unclassified excavation (P-152-4.1)	2100	cubic yard	\$ 32.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 6.73	\$ 14,133.00	\$ 44.10	\$ 92,610.00
12741-633--01-09	Subbase course (6-inch depth) (P-154-5.1)	5100	square yard	\$ 9.00	\$ 45,900.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 22.30	\$ 113,730.00
12741-633--01-10	Lime rock base course (7-inch depth) (P-211-5.1b)	3400	square yard	\$ 23.82	\$ 80,988.00	\$ 17.65	\$ 60,010.00	\$ 27.20	\$ 92,480.00
12741-633--01-11	Asphalt surface course (P-401-8.1)	800	ton	\$ 195.00	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 266.20	\$ 212,960.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 224,000.00
12741-633--01-12	Emulsified asphalt prime coat (P-602-5.1)	600	gallon	\$ 8.50	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 11.55	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 540.00
12741-633--01-13	Emulsified asphalt tack coat (P-603-5.1)	300	gallon	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00
12741-633--01-14	Surface preparation of new pavement surfaces (P-620-5.1a)	5200	square foot	\$ 0.84	\$ 4,368.00	\$ 0.83	\$ 4,316.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 4,680.00
12741-633--01-15	Surface preparation of pavement markings prior to remarking (P-620-5.1b)	3000	square foot	\$ 0.84	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 0.83	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 2,700.00
12741-633--01-16	Permanent markings with glass beads (P-620-5.2a)	2700	square foot	\$ 4.25	\$ 11,475.00	\$ 4.18	\$ 11,286.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 12,015.00
12741-633--01-17	Permanent markings with no beads (P-620-5.2b)	2700	square foot	\$ 2.10	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 2.04	\$ 5,508.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 5,940.00
12741-633--01-18	Temporary markings without beads (P-620-5.4)	2700	square foot	\$ 4.28	\$ 11,556.00	\$ 4.24	\$ 11,448.00	\$ 4.55	\$ 12,285.00
12741-633--01-19	Sodding (with 30-day irrigation period) (T-904-5.1)	4300	square yard	\$ 5.20	\$ 22,360.00	\$ 11.36	\$ 48,848.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 30,960.00
12741-633--01-20	Airport safety and maintenance of traffic (S-102-5.1)	1	lump sum	\$ 159,650.00	\$ 159,650.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 984,000.00	\$ 984,000.00
12741-633--01-21	Wildlife burrow protection (S-102-5.2)	2	each	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 2,360.00
12741-633--01-22	Subsurface utility investigation (S-102-5.3)	1	lump sum	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5,540.00	\$ 5,540.00
12741-633--01-23	Hand excavate minimum 8-inches wide x 28-inches deep in earth. (L-108-5.1)	25	linear foot	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 17.20	\$ 430.00
12741-633--01-24	Saw cut & hand excavate 8-in. x 28-in in ex. full strength pavement (L-108-5.2)	25	linear foot	\$ 69.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 37.90	\$ 947.50
12741-633--01-25	3/4-inches x 20-ft ground rods connected to counterpoise. (L-108-5.3)	8	each	\$ 560.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 302.50	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 2,592.00
12741-633--01-26	additional 10-ft ground rod sections. (L-108-5.4)	8	each	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 104.50	\$ 836.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 896.00
12741-633--01-27	#6 bare solid awg counterpoise condr. instl. over conduit system (L-108-5.5)	2250	linear foot	\$ 3.90	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 3,712.50	\$ 1.75	\$ 3,937.50
12741-633--01-28	#8 5kv conductor instl. in new and ex. conduit/dtbk/manh. sys. (L-108-5.6)	5100	linear foot	\$ 3.40	\$ 17,340.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 11,220.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 11,985.00
12741-633--01-29	#8 600v xhhw eqpt. gnd. condr. instl. in new & ex. cdt./dtbk sys. (L-108-5.7)	760	linear foot	\$ 4.60	\$ 3,496.00	\$ 1.98	\$ 1,504.80	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,596.00
12741-633--01-30	2-inch schd. 40 pvc cdt. direct. buried in earth 24-inch cov.(L-110-5.1)	1700	linear foot	\$ 7.25	\$ 12,325.00	\$ 14.30	\$ 24,310.00	\$ 15.30	\$ 26,010.00
12741-633--01-31	2-in. schd. 40 pvc conc. cdt. instl. in new pvt. 24-inch cov. (L-110-5.2)	865	linear foot	\$ 31.15	\$ 26,944.75	\$ 29.70	\$ 25,690.50	\$ 31.80	\$ 27,507.00
12741-633--01-32	2-inch schd. 40 pvc conc. conduit instl in ex. pmt 24-inch cover (L-110-5.3)	275	linear foot	\$ 33.50	\$ 9,212.50	\$ 29.70	\$ 8,167.50	\$ 31.80	\$ 8,745.00
12741-633--01-33	Intc. ex. conduit sys. & cnc to new conduit sys. and extd. circuit. (L-110-5.4)	8	each	\$ 778.00	\$ 6,224.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 47.10	\$ 376.80
12741-633--01-34	L-867 16-inch diameter junction can with cover installed in earth. (L-115-5.1)	1	each	\$ 2,445.00	\$ 2,445.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 1,760.00
12741-633--01-35	L-867 16-in. dia. bottomless 4 can junc. can plaza instl. in earth. (L-115-5.2)	2	each	\$ 4,670.00	\$ 9,340.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 24,800.00
12741-633--01-36	Intercept ex. light. base can in earth and connect to conduit sys. (L-115-5.3)	3	each	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 357.50	\$ 1,072.50	\$ 382.00	\$ 1,146.00
12741-633--01-37	Rmvl. of ex. junc. can/light base can in earth/ex. pvt. complete. (L-115-5.4)	14	each	\$ 560.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 327.00	\$ 4,578.00
12741-633--01-38	New L-861t(I) LED txy. ele. edge lgt. & new bs. can instl. in earth. (L-125-5.1)	29	each	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 31,465.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 47,850.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 51,040.00
12741-633--01-39	New L-861t(I)LED txy. ele. edge lgt. & new bs. can instl. in new pvt.(L-125-5.2)	4	each	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 2,695.00	\$ 10,780.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 11,520.00
12741-633--01-40	Rmvl. of ex. guid. sign and conc. base in earth/ex. pvt. complete. (L-125-5.3)	4	each	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 192.50	\$ 770.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 4,560.00
12741-633--01-41	New L-858(I) sz. 1 3-4 crcts. LED sign & cnc. bs. instl. in earth. (L-125-5.4)	1	each	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 10,600.00
12741-633--01-42	New L-858(I) sz. 1 5-6 crcts. LED sign & cnc. bs. instl. in earth. (L-125-5.5)	1	each	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 12,900.00
12741-633--01-43	New L-858(I) sz. 1 7-8 crcts. LED sign & cnc. bs. instl. in earth. (L-125-5.6)	1	each	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 14,100.00
12741-633--01-44	New L-858(I) sz. 1 3-4 crcts. LED sign & cnc. bs. instl. in ex. pvt.(L-125-5.7)	1	each	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 10,600.00
12741-633--01-45	Rlcd. L-858(I) sz. 1 3 mod. LED sgn. & cnc. bs. instl. in earth. (L-125-5.9)	1	each	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 10,175.00	\$ 10,175.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 10,900.00
12741-633--01-46	Rlcd. L-858(I) sz. 1 4 mod. LED sgn. & cnc. bs. instl. in earth. (L-125-5.10)	1	each	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 11,275.00	\$ 11,275.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 12,100.00
12741-633--01-47	Rlcd. L-858(I) sz. 1 2 mod. LED sgn. & cnc. bs. instl. in ex. pvt.(L-125-5.11)	1	each	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,525.00	\$ 8,525.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 9,120.00
12741-633--01-48	Intc. ex. cct. cdrs. in bs. can/ mnh. /jnct. can & extd. ccts. accd.(L-125-5.12)	14	each	\$ 620.00	\$ 8,680.00	\$ 286.00	\$ 4,004.00	\$ 306.00	\$ 4,284.00
12741-633--01-49	Ident. of cables dtbks and lgt. fixtures per FAA specifications (L-125-5.13)	1	lump sum	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 4,120.00
12741-633--01-50	Installation of allowance account alcms graphic updates complete. (L-125-5.14)	1	lump sum	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 2,940.00
12741-633--01-51	Contractor Quality Control Program (CQCP) (C-100-14.1)	1	lump sum	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
12741-633--01-52	Temporary Air and Water Pollution Soil Erosion and Siltation Control (C-102-5.	1	lump sum	\$ 20,223.00	\$ 20,223.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 11,100.00
12741-633--01-53	Mobilization (C-105-6.1)	1	lump sum	\$ 142,999.00	\$ 142,999.00	\$ 370,000.00	\$ 370,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00
12741-633--01-54	Contractor Staging and Storage (C-105-6.2)	1	lump sum	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
12741-633--01-55	Full Depth Asphalt Pavement Removal Protect Base Material (P-101-5.1a)	7700	square yard	\$ 6.50	\$ 50,050.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 192,500.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 32,340.00

12741-633--01-56	Full Depth Asphalt Pavement Removal Including Base Material (P101-5.1b)	1100	square yard	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 20.24	\$ 22,264.00	\$ 19.80	\$ 21,780.00
12741-633--01-57	Cold Milling 2-Inches (P-101-5.2)	200	square yard	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 38.78	\$ 7,756.00	\$ 61.40	\$ 12,280.00
12741-633--01-58	Stripping (P-151-4.1)	1	acre	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,222.00	\$ 18,222.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00
12741-633--01-59	Unclassified Excavation (P-152-4.1)	500	cubic yard	\$ 32.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 6.73	\$ 3,365.00	\$ 51.40	\$ 25,700.00
12741-633--01-60	Subbase Course (6-Inch Depth) (P-154-5.1)	500	square yard	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5.72	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 40.10	\$ 20,050.00
12741-633--01-61	Lime Rock Base Course (6-Inch Depth) (P-211-5.1a)	500	square yard	\$ 23.70	\$ 11,850.00	\$ 17.65	\$ 8,825.00	\$ 39.80	\$ 19,900.00
12741-633--01-62	Scarify and Recompact Lime Rock (P-211-5.2)	7800	square yard	\$ 6.50	\$ 50,700.00	\$ 7.27	\$ 56,706.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 32,370.00
12741-633--01-63	Asphalt Surface Course (P-401-8.1)	2200	ton	\$ 182.00	\$ 400,400.00	\$ 227.70	\$ 500,940.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 492,800.00
12741-633--01-64	Emulsified Asphalt Prime Coat (P-602-5.1)	1600	gallon	\$ 8.50	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 11.55	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 1,440.00
12741-633--01-65	Emulsified Asphalt Tack Coat (P-603-5.1)	700	gallon	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 7.70	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,500.00
12741-633--01-66	Surface Preparation of New Pavement Surfaces (P-620-5.1a)	21600	square foot	\$ 0.84	\$ 18,144.00	\$ 0.83	\$ 17,928.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 19,440.00
12741-633--01-67	Surface Preparation of Pavement Markings Prior to Remarketing (P-620-5.1b)	4900	square foot	\$ 0.84	\$ 4,116.00	\$ 0.83	\$ 4,067.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 4,410.00
12741-633--01-68	Permanent Markings with Glass Beads (P-620-5.2a)	4200	square foot	\$ 4.23	\$ 17,766.00	\$ 4.18	\$ 17,556.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 18,690.00
12741-633--01-69	Permanent Markings with no Glass Beads (P-620-5.2b)	6100	square foot	\$ 2.06	\$ 12,566.00	\$ 2.04	\$ 12,444.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 13,420.00
12741-633--01-70	Temporary Markings without Beads (P-620-5.4)	4200	square foot	\$ 4.28	\$ 17,976.00	\$ 4.24	\$ 17,808.00	\$ 4.55	\$ 19,110.00
12741-633--01-71	Pavement Marking Removal (P-620-5.5)	700	square foot	\$ 6.67	\$ 4,669.00	\$ 4.68	\$ 3,276.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,500.00
12741-633--01-72	Sodding (With 30-day Irrigation Period) (T-904-5.1)	4900	square yard	\$ 5.20	\$ 25,480.00	\$ 11.36	\$ 55,664.00	\$ 8.10	\$ 39,690.00
12741-633--01-73	Airport Safety and Maintenance of Traffic (S-102-5.1)	1	lump sum	\$ 187,409.00	\$ 187,409.00	\$ 193,000.00	\$ 193,000.00	\$ 927,500.00	\$ 927,500.00
12741-633--01-74	Wildlife Burrow Protection (S-102-5.2)	6	each	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 7,080.00
12741-633--01-75	Subsurface Utility Investigation (S-102-5.3)	1	lump sum	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5,540.00	\$ 5,540.00
12741-633--01-76	Hand excavate minimum 8" Wide x 28" Deep in earth. (L-108-5.1)	25	linear foot	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16.06	\$ 401.50	\$ 17.20	\$ 430.00
12741-633--01-77	Saw cut & hand excavate 8-in. x 28-in in ex. full strength pavement (L-108-5.2)	25	linear foot	\$ 69.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 37.90	\$ 947.50
12741-633--01-78	3/4" x 20' ground rods connected to counterpoise. (L-108-5.3)	9	each	\$ 556.00	\$ 5,004.00	\$ 302.50	\$ 2,722.50	\$ 324.00	\$ 2,916.00
12741-633--01-79	Additional 10' ground rod sections. (L-108-5.4)	9	each	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 104.50	\$ 940.50	\$ 112.00	\$ 1,008.00
12741-633--01-80	#6 bare solid awg counterpoise cond. instl. over conduit system (L-108-5.5)	2400	linear foot	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 4,200.00
12741-633--01-81	#8 Skv conductor instl. in new and ex. conduit/dtbk/manh. sys. (L-108-5.6)	3100	linear foot	\$ 4.50	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 7,285.00
12741-633--01-82	2-inch schd. 40 pvc cdt. direct. buried in earth 24-inch cov.(L-110-5.1)	2400	linear foot	\$ 7.25	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 14.30	\$ 34,320.00	\$ 15.30	\$ 36,720.00
12741-633--01-83	2-inch schd. 40 pvc conc. conduit instl in ex. pvmt 24-inch cover (L-110-5.3)	15	linear foot	\$ 45.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 29.70	\$ 445.50	\$ 31.80	\$ 477.00
12741-633--01-84	Intc. ex. conduit sys. & cnct to new conduit sys. and extd. circuit. (L-110-5.4)	12	each	\$ 556.00	\$ 6,672.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 47.10	\$ 565.20
12741-633--01-85	L-867 16" diameter junction can with cover installed in earth. (L-115-5.1)	1	each	\$ 1,667.00	\$ 1,667.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 1,760.00
12741-633--01-86	Intercept ex. light. base can in earth and connect to conduit sys. (L-115-5.3)	2	each	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 3,340.00	\$ 357.50	\$ 715.00	\$ 382.00	\$ 764.00
12741-633--01-87	Rmvl. of ex. junc. can/light base can in earth/ex. pvt. complete. (L-115-5.4)	32	each	\$ 335.00	\$ 10,720.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 293.00	\$ 9,376.00
12741-633--01-88	New L-861t(l) LED txy. ele. edge lgt. & new bs. can instl. in earth. (L-125-5.1)	39	each	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 64,350.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 68,640.00
12741-633--01-89	Rmvl. of ex. guid. sign and conc. base in earth/ex. pvt. complete. (L-125-5.3)	2	each	\$ 560.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 192.50	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 2,280.00
12741-633--01-90	Rlcd. L-858(l) sz. 1 2 mod. LED sgn & cnc. bs. instl. in earth. (L-125-5.8)	1	each	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 8,525.00	\$ 8,525.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 9,120.00
12741-633--01-91	Rlcd. L-858(l) sz. 1 4 mod. LED sgn. & cnc. bs. instl. in earth. (L-125-5.10)	1	each	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 11,275.00	\$ 11,275.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 12,100.00
12741-633--01-92	Intc. ex. cct. cdrs. in bs. can/ mnh. /jnct. can & extd. ccts. accd.(L-125-5.12)	9	each	\$ 475.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 286.00	\$ 2,574.00	\$ 306.00	\$ 2,754.00
12741-633--01-93	Ident. of cables dtbks and lgt. fixtures per FAA specifications (L-125-5.13)	1	lump sum	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 4,120.00
12741-633--01-94	Installation of Allowance Account ALCMS Graphic Updates complete.(L-125-5.14)	1	lump sum	\$ 8,350.00	\$ 8,350.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 2,940.00

\$2,257,269.25

\$3,268,995.80

\$4,469,963.50

Allowance - \$15,000